AMEND BYLAW TOWN OF BIENFAIT Bylaw No. 6 (2009)

A BYLAW TO AMEND A BYLAW

The Council of the Town of Bienfait in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

That Bylaw No. 7 (2008) respecting Fire Prevention is amended as follows:

- 1a. by adding Appendix "A" Open-Air/Outdoor Fires to Bylaw to Bylaw No. 7 (2008)
- 1b. by adding Appendix "B" Town of Bienfait Outdoor Fire Appliance Permit to Bylaw No. 7 (2008)



Read a third time and adopted This 27th day of May 2009

dministrator

Section 107 The Municipalities Act